
   
ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 
TIME - TABLE 
M.A. HISTORY 

(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July– 2021 

THIRD SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 19HISC301 Freedom Movement in Tamil Nadu from 

1800 A.D. to 1947 A.D. 
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 19HISC302 Constitutional History of India from 1858 

A.D. to 1950A.D. 
Thursday 08.12.2022 FN 19HISC303 History of USA from 1865 A.D. to 1945 

A.D. 
Friday 09.12.2022 FN 19HISC304 Historiography and Historical Methods 

Saturday 10.12.2022 FN 19HISE305 Archives keeping  

Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19ASOCX03 Social Problems and Social welfare 

 
 
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 

           
Annamalainagar                  Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 
 
NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their 

Identity Card With Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  
Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the Examinations. 

 
2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages.  

They are advised to restrict their answers within that.  No additional sheets 
will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 

VENUE  :  INTEGRATED BUILDING (NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 
 
 

 
  

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


 
 

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 

TIME - TABLE 
M.A. ECONOMICS 

(Choice Based Credit System) 
Candidate admitted during from July 2019 – 2020 

 
THIRD SEMESTER 

 
Day  Date Session Code Subject Title 

Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 19ECOC301 International Trade and Finance  

Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 19ECOC302 Econometric Methods  

Friday 09.12.2022 FN 19ECOE304.2 Economics of Education  

Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19APOSX03 Health Planning and Policy 

Candidate admitted during from July 2018 – 2019 
 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN SOSC306         Soft Skill 

 
 

 
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 

                    
Annamalainagar                  Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 
 
NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their 

Identity Card With Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  
Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the Examinations. 

 
2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages.  

They are advised to restrict their answers within that.  No additional sheets 
will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 
 
 

VENUE  :  INTEGRATED BUILDING (NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 
 

 
 

 
  

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


 
 

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 

TIME - TABLE 
M.A. ENGLISH  

(Choice Based Credit System) 
Candidate admitted during from July 2019 – 2020 

 
 

 
SECOND SEMESTER  

 
Day  Date Session Code Subject Title 

Tuesday 06.12.2022 AN 19ENGC201 Literature of the Romantic Age  
Wednesday 07.12.2022 AN 19ENGC202 Literature of the Victorian Age 
Thursday 08.12.2022 AN 19ENGC203 Indian English Literature  

     
THIRD SEMESTER  

 
Day  Date Session Code Subject Title 

Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 19ENGC301 Twentieth Century British Literature 
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 19ENGC302 American Literature  
Thursday 08.12.2022 FN 19ENGC303 New Literatures in English  
Friday 09.12.2022 FN 19ENGC304 Introduction to Linguistics 
Saturday 10.12.2022 FN 19AENGX01 Soft Skills 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19APHIX05 Comparative Religion 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19APHIX06 Indian Culture 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19LHINX03 Basic Hindi III  
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19ASOCX03 Social Problems and Social welfare 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19ARURX03 Swachh Bharat Programme: Village 

Visit & Observation (No Theory) 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19UPEDX02 Health Education, Safety Education 

and First Aid 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19UCYSX03 Value Education and Spirituality  

FOURTH SEMESTER  
 
Monday 05.12.2022 F.N 19PSCI400 Constitution of India 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 AN 19ENGC401 Shakespeare & Shakespearean 

Criticism  
Monday 12.12.2022 AN 19UPSYX04 Stress Management 

 
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 

            
Annamalainagar                    Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 
 
 
NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their 

Identity Card With Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  
Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the Examinations. 

 
2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages.  

They are advised to restrict their answers within that.  No additional sheets 
will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 

VENUE  :  INTEGRATED BUILDING (NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 
 
 

 
 
 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 

TIME - TABLE 
 

M.A. SOCIOLOGY 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidate admitted during from July 2019 – 2020 
 

THIRD SEMESTER  
 

Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 19SOCC301 Population and Society 
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 19SOCC302 Industrial Sociology and  

Labour Problems 
Thursday 08.12.2022 FN 19SOCC303 Sociology of Development and 

Modernization 
Saturday 10.12.2022 FN 19SOCE305 Sociology of Disaster Management  
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19APOLX05 Political Science -II 

 
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 
 

                      
Annamalainagar                  Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 
 
NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their 

Identity Card With Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  
Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the Examinations. 

 
2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages.  

They are advised to restrict their answers within that.  No additional sheets 
will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 
 

VENUE  :  INTEGRATED BUILDING (NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 
 
 
 
 

 
  

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


 
 

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 

TIME - TABLE 
 

MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidate admitted during from July 2019 – 2020 
 
 

SECOND SEMESTER  
 

Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 AN 19MSWC201 Community Organization  
Wednesday 07.12.2022 AN 19MSWC202 Social Work Research and Statistics  

THIRD SEMESTER  
 

Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 19MSWC301 Counseling and Guidance 
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 19MSWC302 A) Rural and Urban Community  

    Development  
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 19MSWC302 B) Human Resource Management and  

    Development 
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 19MSWC302 C) Medical Social Work  
Thursday 08.12.2022 FN 19MSWC303 Population Dynamics and Family 

Welfare 
Saturday 10.12.2022 FN 19MSWE305 Sociology of Disaster Management 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19ARURX03 Swachh Bharat Programme: Village 

Visit and Observation  (No Theory) 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19APOSX03 Health Planning and Policy 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19ABUSX03 Training and Development  

 
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 

         
Annamalainagar                  Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 
 
NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their 

Identity Card With Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  
Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the Examinations. 

 
2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages.  

They are advised to restrict their answers within that.  No additional sheets 
will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 
 

VENUE  :  INTEGRATED BUILDING (NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 
 
 
 

 
  

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


 
 

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 

TIME - TABLE 
 

M.A. POLITICAL SCIENCE 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidate admitted during from July 2019 – 2020 
 
 

THIRD SEMESTER 
 

Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 19POLC301 Modern Political Analysis 
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 19POLC302 Government and Politics of Tamilnadu  

Since 1900  
Thursday 08.12.2022 FN 19POLC303 Legislative Procedures 
Friday 09.12.2022 FN 19POLC304 Human Rights in India  
Saturday 10.12.2022 FN 19POLC305 Soft Skills for Political Science  
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19LHINX03 Basic Hindi 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19ASOCX03 Social Problem and Social Welfare 
Tuesday 13.12.2022 FN 19POLE307 Political Parties Pressure Groups and 

Public Opinion  
  
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 

                         
Annamalainagar                  Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 
 
NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their 

Identity Card With Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  
Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the Examinations. 

 
2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages.  

They are advised to restrict their answers within that.  No additional sheets 
will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 
 

VENUE  :  INTEGRATED BUILDING (NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 
 
 

 
 

  

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


 
 

 
ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 
TIME - TABLE 

 
M.A. (MASTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT) 

 (Choice Based Credit System) 
 

Candidate admitted during from July 2019 – 2020 
 
 

 
THIRD SEMESTER 

 
Day  Date Session Code Subject Title 

Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 19RURC301 Communication and Extension 
Techniques 

Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 19RURC302 Research Methodology  
Thursday 08.12.2022 FN 19RURC303 Rural Entrepreneurship Development 
Saturday 10.12.2022 FN 19AENGX01 Soft Skills 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19ALISX03 Computerized Database and Internet 
 

F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 

        
Annamalainagar                  Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 
 
NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their 

Identity Card With Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  
Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the Examinations. 

 
2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages.  

They are advised to restrict their answers within that.  No additional sheets 
will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 
 

VENUE  :  INTEGRATED BUILDING (NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 
 
 
 
 
  

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


 
 
 

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 

TIME - TABLE 
 

MASTER OF LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE (M.L.I.S.) 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidate admitted during from July 2019 – 2020 
 
 
 

THIRD SEMESTER  

Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 19LISC301 Research Methodology 
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 19LISC302 Information Processing and Retrieval 

(Theory) 
Thursday 08.12.2022 FN 19LISC303 Information and Communication 

Saturday 10.12.2022 FN 19LISE305 Computerized Database and Internet 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19ASOCX03 Social Problems and Social welfare 
 
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 

                        
Annamalainagar                  Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 
 
NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their 

Identity Card With Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  
Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the Examinations. 

 
2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages.  

They are advised to restrict their answers within that.  No additional sheets 
will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 

VENUE  :  INTEGRATED BUILDING (NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 
 
 

 
 

  

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


 
 
 

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 

TIME - TABLE 
M.COM. ACCOUNTING INFORMATION SYSTEM 

(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2019 – 2020 

 

SECOND SEMESTER  
 

Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 AN 19CAIC201 Human Resource Management  
Wednesday 07.12.2022 AN 19CAIC202 Financial Management  
Thursday 08.12.2022 AN 19CAIC203 Business Research Methods  
Friday 09.12.2022 AN 19CAIC204 Business Analytics  
Saturday 10.12.2022 AN 19 CAIE205 International Finance and Foreign 

Exchange 
THIRD SEMESTER  

 
Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 

Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 19CAIC301 Accounting for Managerial Decisions 
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 19CAIC302 Income Tax Law & Practice  
Thursday 08.12.2022 FN 19CAIC303 Advanced Corporate Accounting 
Saturday 10.12.2022 FN 19CAIE305 Goods and Services Tax  
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19ALISX03 Computerized Database and Internet 

THIRD SEMESTER  
 
Monday 05.12.2022 F.N 19PSCI400 Constitution of India 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 AN 19CAIC401 Advanced Cost Accounting  
 
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 

           
Annamalainagar                  Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 
 
 
NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their 

Identity Card With Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  
Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the Examinations. 

 
2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages.  

They are advised to restrict their answers within that.  No additional sheets 
will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 
 

VENUE  :  INTEGRATED BUILDING (NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 
 

 
 

 
  

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


 
 
 

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 

TIME - TABLE 
M.COM. CO – OPERATIVE MANAGEMENT 

(Choice Based Credit System) 
Candidates admitted from July 2019 – 2020 

 
 

 
SECOND SEMESTER  

 
Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 

Tuesday 06.12.2022 AN 19CCMC201 Human Resource Management  
Wednesday 07.12.2022 AN 19CCMC202 Financial Management  
Thursday 08.12.2022 AN 19CCMC203 Business Research Methods  
Friday 09.12.2022 AN 19CCMC204 Business Analytics  
Saturday 10.12.2022 AN 19 CCME205 International Finance and Foreign 

Exchange 
THIRD SEMESTER  

 
Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 

Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 19CCMC301 Co-operation in India  
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 19CCMC302 Co-operation in Foreign Countries  
Thursday 08.12.2022 FN 19CCMC303 Co-operative Financial Institutions in 

India 
Saturday 10.12.2022 FN 19CAIE305 Goods and Services Tax  
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19LISX305 Computerized Database and Internet 
 
 
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 

                   
Annamalainagar                  Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 
 
NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their 

Identity Card With Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  
Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the Examinations. 

 
2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages.  

They are advised to restrict their answers within that.  No additional sheets 
will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 

VENUE  :  INTEGRATED BUILDING (NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 
 

 
 

 
 
  

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


 
 

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 

TIME - TABLE 
M.COM. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS, BANKING & INSURANCE   

(Choice Based Credit System) 
 

Candidates admitted from July 2019 – 2020 
 
 

 
SECOND SEMESTER  

 
Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 

Tuesday 06.12.2022 AN 19CIBC201 Human Resource Management  
Thursday 08.12.2022 AN 19CIBC203 Business Research Methods  
Saturday 10.12.2022 AN 19 CBIE205 International Finance and Foreign 

Exchange 
Monday 12.12.2022 AN 19UCYSX02 Yoga Philosophy 

THIRD SEMESTER  
 

Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 19CIBC301 Accounting for Managerial Decisions 
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 19CIBC302 Dynamics of Banking   
Thursday 08.12.2022 FN 19CIBC303 Principles and Practice of Life Insurance 
Saturday 10.12.2022 FN 19CAIE305 Goods and Services Tax  
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19LISX305 Computerized Database and Internet 

 
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 

         
Annamalainagar                  Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 
 
 
NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their 

Identity Card With Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  
Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the Examinations. 

 
2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages.  

They are advised to restrict their answers within that.  No additional sheets 
will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 

VENUE  :  INTEGRATED BUILDING (NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

  

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


 
ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 
TIME - TABLE 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (M.B.A.) 
(Dual Specialization) 

(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2021 – 2022 
 

SECOND SEMESTER  
 

Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 AN 21MBAC201 Financial Management 
Friday 09.12.2022 AN 21MBAC 204 Production and Materials 

Management 
Monday 12.12.2022 AN 19AENGX02 Effective English Speaking 
Monday 12.12.2022 AN 19ACOMX04 Income Tax US GST Assessment 

Methods 
Tuesday 13.12.2022 AN 21MMKE220 Marketing Research and Consumer 

Behaviour 
Tuesday 13.12.2022 AN 21MIBE220 Export-Import procedures, 

Documentation and logistics   
THIRD SEMESTER  

 
Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 

Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 21MBAC301 Operations Research 
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 21MBAC 302 Introduction to Business Analytics 
Thursday 08.12.2022 FN 21MBAC 303 Business Legislations 
Friday 09.12.2022 FN 21MBAC 304 Soft Skills for Manager 
Saturday 10.12.2022 FN 21MBAC 305 International Business and Export 

Management  
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19UPSYX03 Counseling Psychology  
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19UPEDX02 Health Education Safety Education & 

First Aid   
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19APHIX05 Comparative Religion 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19APHIX06 Indian Culture 
Tuesday 13.12.2022 FN 21MHRE330 Legal framework Governing Human 

Relations  
Tuesday 13.12.2022 FN 21MFME330 Investment, Security & Portfolio 

Management 
Tuesday 13.12.2022 FN 21MMKE330 Advertisement   and Sales Promotion  
Tuesday 13.12.2022 FN 21MIBE330 Foreign Trade Policy  
Wednesday 14.12.2022 FN 21MHRE331 Compensation Management  
Wednesday 14.12.2022 FN 21MFME331 Banking and Insurance Management 
Wednesday 14.12.2022 FN 21MMKE331 Product and Services Marketing  
Wednesday 14.12.2022 FN 21MIBE331 Information Technology and  

E-Commerce 
FOURTH SEMESTER 

Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 
Monday 05.12.2022 FN 19PSCI400 Constitution of India 
Tuesday 13.12.2022 AN 20MHRE440 Organizational Change  and 

Development  
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 
 

         
Annamalainagar                  Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 
 
NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their 

Identity Card With Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  
Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the Examinations. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
VENUE  :  INTEGRATED BUILDING (NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 

 
                                                      
 



 
    
ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 
TIME - TABLE 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT) 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2021 – 2022 
 

SECOND SEMESTER  
 

Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 AN 21MBAC 201 Financial Management 
Friday 09.12.2022 AN 21MBAC204 Production and Materials 

Management 
Monday 12.12.2022 AN 19ASOCX02 Sociology of Mass Communication 
Tuesday 13.12.2022 AN 21MHRE220 Industrial relations and labour 

welfare management 
THIRD SEMESTER 

Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 21MBAC 301 Operations Research 
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 21MBAC 302 Introduction to Business Analytics  
Thursday 08.12.2022 FN 21MBAC 303 Business Legislations 
Friday 09.12.2022 FN 21MBAC 304 Soft Skills for Managers  
Saturday 10.12.2022 FN 21MBAC 305 International Business and Export 

Management  
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19ALISX03 Computerized Database and 

Internet 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19UPEDX02 Health Education Safety Education 

& First Aid   
Tuesday 13.12.2022 FN 21MHRE330 Legal framework Governing Human 

Relations  
Wednesday 14.12.2022 FN 21MHRE331 Compensation Management  

FOURTH SEMESTER 
Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 

Monday 05.12.2022 FN 19PSCI400 Constitution of India 
Thursday 08.12.2022 AN 20MBAC403  Logistics and Supply Chain 

Management  
Friday 09.12.2022 AN 20MBAC404  Indian Ethos and Values  
     

Candidates admitted from July 2017 – 2019 
 
Thursday 08.12.2022 AN MBAC407 Organization Change and 

Development 
Friday 09.12.2022 AN MBAC408 Performance Management 
                                                       
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 

                     
Annamalainagar                  Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 

 
 

NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card with 

Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  Without Identity Card they will not be 
permitted to write the Examinations. 

2. No additional sheets will be provided. 
3. Hall Tickets can be downloaded Four days before the commencement of the Examinations. 
 

VENUE  :  INTEGRATED BUILDING ( NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 
 

MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
  



 
ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 
TIME - TABLE 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT) 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

 
Candidates admitted from July 2021 – 2022 

 
SECOND SEMESTER  

 
Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 

Tuesday 06.12.2022 AN 21MBAC201 Financial Management 
Wednesday 07.12.2022 AN 21MBAC 202 Marketing Management 
Friday 09.12.2022 AN 21MBAC 204 Production and Materials 

Management 
Wednesday 14.12.2022 AN 21MFME221 Behavioural Finance 

THIRD SEMESTER  
 

Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 21MBAC301 Operations Research 
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 21MBAC302 Introduction to Business Analytics  
Thursday 08.12.2022 FN 21MBAC303 Business Legislations 
Friday 09.12.2022 FN 21MBAC304 Soft Skills for Managers 
Saturday 10.12.2022 FN 21MBAC305 International Business and Export 

Management  
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19APHIX06 Indian Culture 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19ALISX03 Computerized Database and Internet 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19UPEDX02 Health Education Safety Education & 

First Aid   
Tuesday 13.12.2022 FN 21MFME330 Investment, Security & Portfolio 

Management 
Wednesday 14.12.2022 FN 21MFME331 Banking and Insurance Management 

 
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 

                  
Annamalainagar                  Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 
 
 
 
NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card with 

Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  Without Identity Card they will not be 
permitted to write the Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Booklet containing 40 pages.  They are advised 
to restrict their answers within that.  No additional sheets will be provided. 

3. Hall Tickets can be downloaded Four days before the commencement of the Examinations. 
 

VENUE  :   INTEGRATED BUILDING ( NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 
 

MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

Time Table and Hall Ticket can be downloaded from the University 
website www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 

 
  



 
                                                     
                                                             ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 
TIME - TABLE 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (MARKETING MANAGEMENT) 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2021 – 2022 
 

SECOND SEMESTER  
 

Day  Date Session Code Subject Title 
Tuesday 13.12.2022 AN 21MMKE220 Marketing Research and Consumer 

Behaviour 
THIRD SEMESTER 

Day  Date Session Code Subject Title 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 21MBAC301 Operations Research 
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 21MBAC302 Introduction to Business Analytics  
Thursday 08.12.2022 FN 21MBAC303 Business Legislations 
Friday 09.12.2022  21MBAC304 Soft Skills for Managers  
Saturday 10.12.2022 FN 21MBAC305 International Business and Export 

Management  
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19UPEDX02 Health Education Safety Education & 

First Aid   
Tuesday 13.12.2022 FN 21MMKE330 Sales and Distribution Management  
Wednesday 14.12.2022 FN 21MMJE331 Product and Services Marketing  
 
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 

                        
Annamalainagar                  Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 
 
NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card with 

Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  Without Identity Card they will not be 
permitted to write the Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Booklet containing 40 pages.  They are advised 
to restrict their answers within that.  No additional sheets will be provided. 

3. Hall Tickets can be downloaded Four days before the commencement of the Examinations. 
 

VENUE  :  INTEGRATED BUILDING ( NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 
 

MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

Time Table and Hall Ticket can be downloaded from the University 
website www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 
 

 
  



 
ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 
TIME - TABLE 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT) 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2021– 2022 
 

SECOND SEMESTER  
 

Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 
Thursday 08.12.2022 AN 21MBAC203 Human Resource Management 
Monday 12.12.2022 AN 19ACOMX04 Income Tax US GST Assessment 

Methods 
Tuesday 13.12.2022 AN 21MIBE220 Export-Import procedures, 

Documentation and logistics   
Wednesday 14.12.2022 AN 21MIBE221 International Economics 

THIRD SEMESTER  
 

Day  Date Session Code  Subject Title 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 21MBAC301 Operations Research 
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 21MBAC302 Introduction to Business Analysis 
Thursday 08.12.2022 FN 21MBAC303 Business Legislations 
Friday 09.12.2022  21MBAC304 Soft Skills for Managers 
Saturday 10.12.2022 FN 21MBAC305 International Business and Export 

Management  
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19UPEDX02 Health Education Safety Education & 

First Aid   
Tuesday 13.12.2022 FN 21MIBE330 Foreign Trade Policy  
Wednesday 14.12.2022 FN 21MIBE331 Information Technology and  

E- Commerce 
 
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 

                                 
Annamalainagar                  Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 
 
 
 
NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card with 

Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  Without Identity Card they will not be 
permitted to write the Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Booklet containing 40 pages.  They are advised 
to restrict their answers within that.  No additional sheets will be provided. 

3. Hall Tickets can be downloaded Four days before the commencement of the Examinations. 
 

VENUE  :  INTEGRATED BUILDING ( NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 
 

MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

Time Table and Hall Ticket can be downloaded from the University 
website www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 
 
 

 
  



 
ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 
TIME - TABLE 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (BUSINESS ANALYTICS) 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2021 – 2022 
 

THIRD SEMESTER  
 

Day  Date Session Code Subject Title 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 21MALC301 Data Visualization (HADOOP/TABLEAU) 
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 21MALC302 e-Governance and Cyber Law 
Friday 09.12.2022 FN 21MALC304 Soft Skills for Managers 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19APHIX06 Indian Culture 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19UPEDX02 Health Education Safety Education & 

First Aid   
Tuesday 13.12.2022 FN 21MALE330 Predictive Analysis and Modeling  
Wednesday 14.12.2022 FN 21MALE331 Business Optimization  
 
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 

           
Annamalainagar                  Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 
 
  
NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card with 

Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  Without Identity Card they will not be 
permitted to write the Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Booklet containing 40 pages.  They are advised 
to restrict their answers within that.  No additional sheets will be provided. 

3. Hall Tickets can be downloaded Four days before the commencement of the Examinations. 
 

VENUE  :   INTEGRATED BUILDING ( NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 
 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

Time Table and Hall Ticket can be downloaded from the University 
website www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 
 

 
  



 
 

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2022 

TIME – TABLE 
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGEMENT) 

 (Choice Based Credit System) 

 
 

THIRD SEMESTER 
 

Day  Date Session Code Subject Title 
Tuesday 06.12.2022 FN 21MBAC301 Operations Research 
Wednesday 07.12.2022 FN 21MBAC302 Rural Infrastructure Planning and 

Management 
Thursday 08.12.2022 FN 21MBAC303 Project legislations 
Friday 09.12.2022 FN 21MBAC304 Soft skills for Managers 
Saturday 10.12.2022 FN 21MBAC305 International Business and Export 

Management 
Monday 12.12.2022 FN 19UPEDX02 Health Education Safety Education & 

First Aid   
Tuesday 13.12.2022 FN 21MBAC330 Value Engineering  
Wednesday 14.12.2022 FN 21MBAC331 Project Procurement and Quality 

Management in Construction 
 
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
A.N –  AFTERNOON  : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00  p.m. 

           
Annamalainagar                  Dr. M. Prakash 
25.11.2022                         Controller of Examinations 
 

VENUE  :  INTEGRATED BUILDING ( NEAR MBA DEPARTMENT) 
 

Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 
www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


 
 

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
EXAMINATIONS – NOV 2022 

ELECTIVE SUBJECT – TIME TABLE 
FIRST SEMESTER 

 
Tuesday, 20th DECEMBER 2022 Forenoon 

 
Sl. 
No 

Dept. Name Subject Code Title of the Subject 

01 Sociology 19ASOCX01 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY 
02 Rural 

Management 19ARURX01 RURAL DEVELOPMENT & EXTENSION 
03 Yoga 19UCYSX01 YOGA FOR PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT 
04 Psychology  19UPSYX01 PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT 
  

   
THIRD SEMESTER 

 
Monday, 12th DECEMBER 2022 Forenoon 

 
Sl. 
No 

Dept. Name Subject Code Title of the Subject 

01 Philosophy 19APHIX05 COMPARATIVE RELIGION 
  19APHIX06 INDIAN CULTURE 

02 English 19AENGX03 TECHNICAL WRITING 
03 Tamil  19LTAMX02 NAVINA ILLAKKIYANGAL 
04 Hindi  19LHINX03 BASIC HINDI III 
05 Sociology 19ASOCX03 SOCIAL PROBLEMS AND SOCIAL WELFARE 
06 Linguistics  19LLINX02 APPLIED LINGUISTICS 
07 Political Science 19APOLX05 POLITICAL SCIENCE - II 
08 Population 

Studies 19APOSX03 HEALTH PLANNING AND POLICY 
09 Rural 

Management 19ARURX03 
SWACHH BHARAT PROGRAMME: VILLAGE VISIT 
& OBSERVATION   (NOTHEORY) 

10 Library Science 19ALISX03 COMPUTERIZED DATABASE AND INTERNET 
11 Physical 

Education 
19UPEDX02 HEALTH EDUCATION. SAFETY EDUCATION AND 

FIRST AID 
12 Yoga 19UCYSX03 VALUE EDUCATION AND SPIRITUALITY 
13 Psychology  19UPSYX03 COUNSELLING PSYCHOLOGY 

 
 

 
                                                                                    Controller of Examinations 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

EXAMINATIONS – NOV  2022 
ELECTIVE SUBJECT  

 
Sl. 
No 

Dept. Name Subject Code Title of the Subject 

01 Philosophy 19APHIX01 ESSENTIALS OF PHILOSOPHY 
  19APHIX02 GANDHIAN PHILOSOPHY 
  19APHIX03 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY 
  19APHIX04 PHILOSOPHY OF SAIVISM 
  19APHIX05 COMPARATIVE RELIGION 
  19APHIX06 INDIAN CULTURE 
 History  19AHISX01 HISTORICAL TOURISM IN INDIA 
  19AHISX02 CULTURAL HERITAGE OF INDIA 
  19AHISX03 HISTORY OF INDIAN FREEDOM MOVEMENT 
 Economics 19AECOX01 ECONOMICS IN EVERYDAY LIFE 
  19AECOX02 ECONOMICS OF NATURAL DISASTERS 
 English 19AENGX01 SOFT SKILLS 
  19AENGX02 EFFECTIVE ENGLISH SPEAKING 
  19AENGX03 TECHNICAL WRITING 
  19AENGX04 ENGLISH FOR CAREER DEVELOPMENT 
 Tamil  19LTAMX01 NATTUPURAVIYAL 
  19LTAMX02 NAVINA ILLAKKIYANGAL 
  19LTAMX03 THAGAVAL THODARBIYAL 
 Hindi   19LHINX01 BASIC HINDI I 
  19LHINX02 BASIC HINDI II 
  19LHINX03 BASIC HINDI III 
  19LHINX04 BASIC HINDI IV 
 Sociology 19ASOCX01 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY 
  19ASOCX02 SOCIOLOGY OF MASS COMMUNICATION 
  19ASOCX03 SOCIAL PROBLEMS AND SOCIAL WELFARE 
 Linguistics  19LLINX01 GENERAL LINGUISTICS 
  19LLINX02 APPLIED LINGUISTICS 
  19LLINX03 LANGUAGE AND MASS COMMUNICATION 
 Political Science 19APOLX01 INDIAN GOVERNMENT AND POLITICS 
  19APOLX02 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 
  19APOLX03 POLITICAL SCIENCE-1 
  19APOLX04 INDIAN ADMINISTRATION 
  19APOLX05 POLITICAL SCIENCE - II 
  19APOLX06 LEGISLATIVE PROCEDURES 
 Population Studies 19APOSX01 POPULATION DYNAMICS 
  19APOSX02 POPULATION AND HEALTH RESEARCH 
  19APOSX03 HEALTH PLANNING AND POLICY 
  19APOSX04 TAMILNADU DEMOGRAPHY 
 Rural 

Management 19ARURX01 RURAL DEVELOPMENT & EXTENSION 
  

19ARURX02 
CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY IN 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

  
19ARURX03 

SWACHH BHARAT PROGRAMME: VILLAGE VISIT 
& OBSERVATION 

 Library Science 
19ALISX01 

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS AND RIGHT 
TO INFORMATION 

  
19ALISX02 

DOCUEMTARY AND ELECTRONIC INFORMATION 
SOURCES 

  19ALISX03 COMPUTERIZED DATABASE AND INTERNET 
  



 
 
 
 

 Commerce 19ACOMX01 MARKETING MANAGEMENT 
  

19ACOMX02 
BUSINESS COMMUNICATION & REPORT 
WRITING 

  19ACOMX03 DIGITAL BANKING 
  19ACOMX04 INCOME TAX AND GST ASSESSMENT METHODS 
  19ACOMX05 OFFICE MANAGEMENT 
  19ACOMX06 STOCK MARKET INVESTING 
  19ACOMX07 ACCOUNTING FOR MANAGERIAL DECISIONS 
  19ACOMX08 INTEGRATED AGRIPREUNRSHIP DEVELOPMENT 
  19ACOMX09 ADVERTISING MANAGEMENT 
  19ACOMX03 DIGITAL BANKING 
 M.B.A. 19ABUSX01 MANAGEMENT PROCESS 
  19ABUSX02 MARKETING MANAGEMENT 
  19ABUSX03 TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT 
  19ABUSX04 ENTREPRENEURSHIP MANAGEMENT 
 Yoga 19UCYSX01 YOGA FOR PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT 
  19UCYSX02 YOGA PHILOSOPHY 
  19UCYSX03 VALUE EDUCATION AND SPIRITUALITY 
  19UCYSX04 YOGA FOR MENTAL HYGIENE 
 Physical 

Education 19UPEDX01 
HISTORY, PRINCIPLES AND FOUNDATIONS OF 
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

  
19UPEDX02 

HEALTH EDUCATION. SAFETY EDUCATION AND 
FIRST AID 

 Psychology  19UPSYX01 PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT 
  19UPSYX02 HEALTH PSYCHOLOGY -1 
  19UPSYX03 COUNSELLING PSYCHOLOGY 
 Music 19FMUSX01 AN INTRODUCTION TO CONTEMPORARY MUSIC 

(VOCAL) 
  19FMUSX02 THEORY OF CARNATIC MUSIC (INSTRUMENTAL) 
  19FMUSX03 FUNDAMENTAL OF PERCUSSION - 

INSTRUMENTS 
  19FMUSX04 BASIC THEORY OF BHARATHANATYAM 
  19FMUSX05 BASIC FUNDAMENTALS OF SOUTH INDIAN - 

MUSIC (VOCAL) 
  19FMUSX06 MUSIC GENRES (INSTRUMENTAL) 
  19FMUSX07 FUNDAMENTALS OF TALA 
  19FMUSX08 FOLK DANCES OF TAMILNADU 

 
 

                                           
                                                                                    Controller of Examinations 
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